8 7 5 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG%E A 66 ST 7R SESCRIPTION 5ATE ST T RFVE
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION nEr AT KEAR HOLES 4586371 | DEVELOPMENT [7DEC2008 [ K H | N.D
1530049 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER Ao | RELERHD e LR
1530049-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER Eﬂi////({§JREF
15300496 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1530049-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - L=
7-1530049-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530049-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - (35670075 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE 1/
7-1530049-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - gg
- - - - - - - - - 63
—== = 5 (0840 5 - | | | | | 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 657
[ 2004+ .020] -l 222|222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF et R e R - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: 4. gMM TAB WITH DOUBLE LOCKING LANCE /. R 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S|17E TYPE RANGE 1:2 - - -1 -1 -7 -171- - - 167
WIRE 330 [ 130 IN] 3 > 54 Omm? el 2 2] 22 2-18032-5  |SCR, ST, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
ot SRR L j $3.3074.50mml. 130 177 IN] L OCATION - | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N - - e
- « 408-8322 & 408-84%0 — T - - 57
A - - 18024~ - | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
s ] ] @é@b TN I DU B Mo o ERER ST - - - -T-7T- : . 155
BV 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERNHNALS /—\\PPL ‘ ED (/el/e”@ ldé%?éi?ég AS@MBLY (REF) @ - J 7 7 7 J 7 - 18023-4 SCR, SKET HD CAP M4 X 20,0 ' 53
(2 B 8030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
707910 - - - - | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - - | | | | | 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 1338675-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- - i - -] -] 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-TLED 147
- - - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD | 46
o . e HE ont _ - 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | | 333257 | RAM |44
size @ =) |y & | —— : : e
4. 0mm? 2.37 £0.05 [.093 £.002 INJ B0 - - - - - - - - - 147
3 0mm? 0 04 L0 05 [ 088 &£ 007 INT 0 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
2. 5mm? |99 +0.05 [.078 4+.002 IN F 0 S L T - - . , 40
- | | | | | | 469367-2 SHIM 39
’ _ - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | 8791032 TINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY | 37
: : B f f JEE
: i N f f 135
- | | | | | 1320934-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
) ) el 2 2] 22 - 18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ _ - | | | | | 180232 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 |3
- - - | | | | | 1320908-2  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |[STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
. - - | | | | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 123
-2 222 2]¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
- | | | | | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE |26
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
X - | | | | | | 1320928-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T R 9803714 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 6590472-7 STRIPPER 27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B e e N . O0cve  [WACHER, SPRE LOCK, REG W4 c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S i S e 69047271 |STRIPPER j 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - | - - | - 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - 115
- - - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
x WARN NG - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
- | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
ENEM:N%igAtJ&égEﬁgﬁk\N?%LT g’ ;E - -] N | - 1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, ¢UT 110
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | A547276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP 2 2 2 \ | \ - 1633136-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 130 &
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE Sl 2-240641-2  |SPACER I
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOCLING. - - - - - - - - - o
- | | | | | 2455889  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | |-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 | ? ? ? | | | 6-683453-5 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | -455888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 20mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE el 1] 456410-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
T70-76-72]-71] -6 -2] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W
T g AL e ST L o e o TTDECZ008 = . Tyco Electronics
\ [ pq  CPDECZ008 TycoElectronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERR TSE Shec E I ED: ) 220EC2008 |mame
o [N L DEM NG FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e T FROpHCT S HD I APPLICATOR
@g g Etg i SPLICAT (o0 SPEC B
iNgtgg +- ‘. See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1L FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530049 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING PEMLE g g | SHEET A

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530049-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530049-6

